

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act. 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTICE Imphal, the 12th March, 2024

No: 17/15/2017-MTU: This is for information to all final year students of B.Tech and MBA of Manipur Technical University that a programme focusing on India Semiconductor Mission and India's Techade will be organized on 13th March, 2024 from 9:30 AM to 11:30 AM at incubation centre hall of MTU.

- 2. Further, as part of the programme the said students are to be witness the live streaming of laying of foundation stone of three Semi-conductor facilities i.e. India's First Lab Facility in Dholera, Gujarat, OSAT facility and OSAT facility in Morigoan, Assam on 13th March, 2024 by Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi at 10:30 AM through Youtube channel of Hon'ble Prime Minister at at incubation centre hall of MTU.
- 3. It is therefore, all final year students of B.Tech and MBA of Manipur Technical University are advised to attend the programme without fail.

(Keisham Biju Sihah) Assistant Registrar, Manipur Technical University, Imphal.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor, MTU.
- 2. Registrar, MTU.
- 3. All HoDs of all Engineering Departments and MBA, MTU
- 4. Web Administrator, MTU for uploading on the University's website.
- 5. Guard File.